LISTED ON 9.1.2015
Before Ld. Registrar's
COURT NO. 1
ITEM NO. 129

SECTION-XII

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

<u>PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.</u> 23684 AND 23839 OF 2014

S. Shanmugam etc.

... Petitioners

-Versus-

State of Tamil Nadu & Ors.

... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on $25^{\rm th}$ August, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"Delay condoned.
Issue notice."

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 23684 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are eight respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the eight respondents on 14th November, 2014. A.D. card duly signed has been received from respondent No. 1 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of respondent Nos. 2 to 8, neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

...2/-

-2-

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 23839 OF 2014

It is submitted that there are eight respondents. Show cause notice has been issued to all the eight respondents on 18th October, 2014. A.D. cards duly signed have been received from respondent Nos. 1 and 4 but no one has entered appearance so far. In respect of respondent Nos. 2, 3 and 5 to 8, neither A.D. cards nor unserved covers containing notices have been received so far.

The matters above mentioned are listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 8th day of January, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to : Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

vk