SUPREMECOURTOFINDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 23684/2014

S SHANMUGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23839/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 24/02/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Surabhi Sardana, Adv. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv. Mr. B. Balaji, Adv. Vartika Sahay, Adv. Ms. Corporate Law Group

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) No.23684 and

23839/2014

Among eight respondents, counter affidavit of respondent

Nos.1, 2 and 8 is already on record.

However, for respondent

Nos.3, 4 and 6 it is still awaited.

Be filed within four

weeks' time.

As far as respondent Nos.5 and 7 are concerned, the Ld.

Counsel for the petitioner to take fresh steps to effect

service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2015.02.28

List both the matters again on 1.4.2015.

11:08:16 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA) Registrar