ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

Petition(s)

(Arising out in WA No. 86

S SHANMUGAM

STATE OF TAM
(With interious)

COURT NO.8

SECTION XII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23684/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2014 in WA No. 866/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras)

S SHANMUGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

SLP(C) No. 23839/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date: 12/07/2016 These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Not to be deleted from the scheduled list.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master