SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23684/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04/03/2014 in WA No. 866/2013 passed by the High Court of Madras)

S SHANMUGAM Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF TAMIL NADU AND ORS Respondent(s) (With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 23839/2014

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and Office Report)

Date : 04/10/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P. Vinay Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.

Mr. Muthuvel Palani, Adv.

Mr. A. Arvind, Adv.

Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Dutta, Adv. Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Shuvodeep Roy, Adv.

M/s Corporate Law Group

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Sibosankar Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

List the matters after four weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master